
TOUR DU LOIR-ET-CHER 2023 - Etape N° 1
du 12/04/2023 au 16/04/2023

LISTE DES PARTANTS - START LIST

1
2
3
4
5
6

BÁRTA Jan 
NEUMAN Dominik 
TOUPALÍK Adam 
ZAHÁLKA Matej 
* PRIDAL Tomáš 
* TELECKÝ Štepán 

CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE

D.S. : FIALA Otakar

EKA - ELKOV - KASPER CZE

11
12
13
14
15
16

* PERROT Léopold
* LA GRENADE Jérémie
SAINT GUILHEM Thibaud
* HOUCOU Emmanuel
* KNIGHT Oliver
KONIJN Alexander

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
NED

D.S. : RODRIGUEZ Jean-Francois

AIX - AVC AIX EN PROVENCE FRA

21
22
23
24
25
26

* DEJAEGHER Jasper
* VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel
* HUENS  Axel
* PRESTIANNI Sacha
* HANNES Victor
* DELLE VEDOVE Alessio

BEL
NED
FRA
BEL
BEL
ITA

D.S. : VEUCHELEN Fréderik

CRT - CIRCUS-RE UZ-TECHNORD BEL

31
32
33
34
35
36

BOILEAU Léo
* ROBERT Alexis
COTARD Theo
DAUPHIN Florian
LE CAM Brendan
* LESNE Robin

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : CORNILLET Erwan

CAM - CRE’ACTUEL MARIE-MORIN U22 FRA

41
42
43
44
45
46

* BASSET Pierre Henry
* HUE Antoine
SILLIAU Nicolas
* SOULABILLE Dimitri
* STEVANT Malo
VEISTROFFER Baptiste

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : LEMOINE Gaëtan

VCL - VITAL CONCEPT PAYS DE LOUDÉAC FRA

51
52
53
54
55
56

* DELARUE Max
* JACQUEMIN Théo
LECAMUS LAMBERT Florentin
LEVASSEUR Jordan
* PETIT Clément
PIERRE Alexis

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : CARLOT Pascal

VCR - VC ROUEN 76 FRA

61
62
63
64
65

* SAVINO Federico
* DEWEIRDT Siebe
* VANGHELUWE Warre
* LOOTENS Gust
* VERVENNE Jonathan

ITA
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL

D.S. : DE LANDTSHEER Steven

SQD - SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEVO TEAM BEL

71
72
73
74
75
76

* BOULAIS Jules
* CHAUSSINAND Joris
* JEAN Victor
* LABROSSE Jordan
* LAWTON Henry
* LETHIER Melvyn

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA

D.S. : PETERS Léo

ACU - AG2R CITROEN U23 TEAM FRA

81
82
83
84
85
86

BONIFACE Lucas
* GEORGE Alfred
GROLIER Lucas
* PEATFIELD Benjamin
KNECHT Noah
* SEGUIN Yanis

FRA
GBR
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA

D.S. : ARCADE Hervé

VEN - VENDEE U PAYS DE LA LOIRE FRA

91
92
93
94
95
96

* DE DECKER Tijl
DE LIE Axel
* GIDDINGS Joshua
* HARTEEL Jelle
* HUYS Branko
VAN DE PAAR Jarne

BEL
BEL
GBR
BEL
BEL
BEL

D.S. : ONGHENA  Dirk

LDD - LOTTO DSTNY DEVELOPMENT TEAM BEL

101
102
103
104
105
106

KYFFIN Zeb
LEWIS Adam
ROBERTS William
* ROOTKIN-GRAY Jack
MAZZONE Leon
TIDBALL William

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

D.S. : FARRAR James Carl

SPC - SAINT PIRAN GB

111
112
113
114
115
116

* SÖDERQVIST Jakob
* STÅLBERG Albin
* KLYVER Hjalmar
* WALLINDER Wincent
* LENNARTSSON Hugo
* LOVIDIUS Edvin

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

D.S. : PERSSON Lucas

SWE - ÉQUIPE NATIONALE SUÈDE SW

121
122
123
124
125
126

PETER Jannis
NOLDE Tobias
RÖBER Dominik
* GATHEMANN Albert
* BRIESE Max-David
* WILK Luke

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

D.S. : WACKERNAGEL Lars

PUS - P & S BENOTTI GER

131
132
133
134
135
136

BROEX Victor
* HOHMANN Lars
* HOOGENDOORN Roy
* VAN VLIET Michiel
MARSMAN  Tim
* VAN VEENENDAAL Hidde

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

D.S. : VAN HOUWELINGEN Adri

MET - METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL NED

141
142
143
144
145
146

BAK Simon
NIELSEN Sebastian
MUFF Frederik
PEDERSEN Nicklas
TOUDAL Emil
ANDERSEN Mads

DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN

D.S. : JØRGENSEN Christian

TCQ - TEAM COLOQUICK DEN

151
152
153
154
155
156

APPEL Stijn
SINSCHEK Nils
WEULINK  Meindert
RASCH Jesper
MACLEOD Callum
LOOHUIS Lars

NED
NED
NED
NED
GBR
NED

D.S. : BERGHMANS Johan

ABC - ABLOC CT NED

161
162
163
164
165
166

BANASZEK Adrian
BANASZEK Norbert
FILUTÁS Viktor
GROSU Eduard-Michael
* POMORSKI Michal
SLAWEK Damian

POL
POL
HUN
ROU
POL
POL

D.S. : BANASZEK Dariusz

MSP - HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI POL

171
172
173
174
175
176

PAJUR Markus
* KURITS Joonas
* ROOS Andre
* AUS Aaron
* KRASTS Alekss
* KNAAPI Markus

EST
EST
EST
EST
LAT
FIN

D.S. : KIRSIPUU Jaan

TAT - TARTU2024 CYCLING TEAM EST

181
182
183
184
185
186

LUNDER Eirik
AALRUST Håkon Lunder
DREGE André
* KVAM Kalle Petter Brodahl
* FELDMANN Karsten Larsen
* RAVNØY Johan

NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR

D.S. : VIK Sverre Dyngeland

TCR - TEAM COOP - REPSOL NO

191
192
193
194
195
196

* KENCH Joshua
* FITZSIMONS Mitchel
JACKSON George
MUDGWAY Luke
SEXTON Tom
BOSTOCK Matthew

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
GBR

D.S. : VAN HAESEBROUCKE Franky

BEB - BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE NZL

201
202
203
204
205
206

KARL Adam
RÓZSA Balázs
GÖNCZY Gergo
SZARKA Gergely
MUNTON  Byron
* VALENT Márk

HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
RSA
HUN

D.S. : KÖLLO Zsuzsanna

EPR - EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM HUN

211
212
213
214
215
216

LAŠINIS Venantas 
BALCIUNAS Mantas 
* RAUGALA Gustas 
VALIUNAS Deividas 
* TOMKUS Martynas 
ZAVISTANAVICIUS Ramunas 

LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU

D.S. : ŠERTVYTIS Donatas

KCC - KAUNAS CYCLING TEAM LTU

221
222
223
224
225
226

COLEMAN Zak
VAN DER MEER Nick
MOBACH Jarno
HAEST Jasper
VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan
WILLEMS Thimo

GBR
NED
NED
NED
NED
BEL

D.S. : ENGELS Allard

VWE - VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM NED

231
232
233
234
235
236

AMANN Dominik
STÜSSI Colin Chris
KNOLLE Jon
RÜEGG Lukas
MEILER Lukas
BENZ Pirmin

AUT
SUI
GER
SUI
GER
GER

D.S. : SALMEN Werner

VBG - TEAM VORARLBERG AUT

241
242
243
244
245
246

* CARPENTIER  Florian
* GAUTHIER Jerome
* HADFIELD Gavin
* HAMEL Felix
* JACOB Philippe
* VALENTI Luke

FRA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

D.S. : DASSONVILLE Flavien

TEC - TEAM ECOFLO CHRONOS CAN

251
252
253
254
255
256

* BAUTRAIT Corentin
* BRIDRON Thibaud
HARDOUIN Louis
MILLON Simon
HABERT Axel
VILLEMIN Alan

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : FOUCHER Stéphane

GUC - GUIDON CHALETTOIS FRA
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